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4512
474
111
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1390

1572
111
847
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9027

31/01/2023

31/01/2024

PROBUS CLUB OF GLENROY INC.

Statement of Receipts and Payments for the period 01/02/2023 t0:31/01/2024

Receipts

Probus Funds 1/2/23
Strollers Funds
Functions Funds
Couneil Grant
Subscriptions
Funetions
Club/Merchandise
Door Prizes

Club Pen Sales

Petty Cash

Bank
+Receipts

~ Payments
Bank

8M,-D A . ol&vvw

B. A. O'CONNOR
Honorary Treasurer

2023/2024

2846
398
0
2500
1050

'2022/2023

230

305

3244 49
130

110

2267

76

139

. 661
4636 98
98

o

295

37

60

15

0

252

21

480

460

5783
3244

7880 9027

3244

. 4636

7880

4333
3547

Payments

‘Membets' Gifts
Morning Teas
Printing/Stationery
“Facebook" Setiup
Membership Drive
Functions

Strollers

PO Box /Postage

PSP Annual Fees
Speakers Fees/Gift Bags
Birthday Luncheon/Cakes.
Chiistinias Lunch Gifts
Associated Fees

Club Badges
Consumer Affairs
Trivia Quiz Prizes
Library Visit Luncheon
Probus Merchandise
Sympathy Cards
Door Prizes
Committee Payments
AGM Luncheon

Cash at Bank 31/1/2024

Cashiat Bank 31/01/2024

Probus
Strollers

| have examined the books of the Glenroy Probus Club Inc. and | am satisfied that the attached statement
gives an accurate accouint of the Income and Expenses of the Club for the year ending January 2024,

LYNETTE ELLETSON

Auditor Wﬁ,{&é«wﬁw Date Ak AP‘;(,( 209 i

2023/2024

254
453
67
0

Q
400
62
148
686
263
262
660
o
22
61
0
135

‘5‘40'

240

4333

3547
7880

336
3547
—
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PROBUS CLUB OF GLENROY INC.

Meets at 9:45 am on the second Tuesday of each Month
at the Glenroy RSL, 186 Glenroy Road, Glenroy.
Next Meeting Tuesday 9t April 2024 at 9:45am.

Elected Committee 2024/25 :-

President:- Liliana Ward
9306 8153
Vice President:- Ken Pryor
9338 4394
Treasurer:- Barry O'Connor
0425 867 948
Communicator
Editor:- John Elletson
9306 7492
Distributor:-  Geoff Woods
9306 2108
Aftendance, Records & Nametags:-
Diane Walsh
0409 867 737
Welfare Officer:- Vacant
Speakers:- Max Smedley
9306 7987

Website:- www.glenroyprobus.org.au

Secretary & Public Officer:-
Noel Walsh

0400 566 944
Mail to PO Box 2083, Oak Park 3046

Past President:- Ken Pryor
9338 4394

Inter-club Licison Officer:-
Bea Hammond

Stroll Co-ord:-

IT Consultant

0419 581 463

Wal Jarvis
0438 057 194

Tony Bajoras
0431 249 087

Catering Officer:-

Joe Milanese
9306 6820

Email:- glenroyprobus@gmail.com


http://www.glenroyprobus.org.au/

APRIL ACTIVITIES

Monday 8° - Book Club. (In lieu of Easter Monday)
Tuesday 9" - Monthly Meeting - Glenroy RSL at 9:45am.
Tuesday 16™- Sip N’Chat - Glenroy RSL at 10:30am.
Monday 22" - Stroll - Boeing Reserve.

MAY ACTIVITIES

Monday 6™ - Book Club.

Tuesday 14™ - Monthly Meeting - Glenroy RSL at 9:45am.
Tuesday 21% Sip n’chat - Glenroy RSL at 10:30a

Monday 27" - Stroll -

APRIL BIRTHDAYS

Our Congratulations and Best Wishes go to:-

Barbara Ebeyer ... Peter Dimsey, Eddie Ebeyer & Joe Milanese

CLUB NEWS

Our Annual General Meeting was held before the March General meeting with the
major item of business being the election of the new Committee for the 2024 -2025
year. Their names and contact phone numbers are listed on Page 1. We thank these
members for taking on these duties which are essential for the running of the Club.

Treasurer Barry reported on our EOY financial results and his audited Statement is
on Page 4.

LATE NEWS

Don't miss this opportunity.
Wednesday 17th April - Puffing Billy Train - Belgrave

The Glenroy Ladies Club have some vacancies for their
day trip to ride on Puffing Billy.

It includes coach travel to Belgrave to board Puffing Billy
to travel to Lake Side . Buffet lunch at Ferntree Gully
Hotel. Coach will leave the corner Cromwell and Morrell
Streets at 8:30am and return late afternoon.

This great outing has a full cost of $96pp but the Ladies
Club is subsidising their members $16 making a member
cost of $80. :
Any of our members wishing to participate, our club will also provide the same $16
subsidiary from our Merri-bek Grant. So come prepared to pay $80pp at our meeting
on Tuesday. Bea will have a check list.

.BOOK CLUB Second Monday for this Month

Tony reports that the book that was chosen to be read during the past
month was Julia by Sandra Newman. It is a retelling of George Orwell's
book "1984" but written through the eyes of Julia who was the lover of
Winston Smith (the main character in 1984). We have a shortlist of 4
books that we are going to read over the next few months and we are go- Sl
ing to choose one at the meeting next week.

SIP N'CHAT Third Tuesday in the Month

This takes place at 10:30am at Glenroy RSL. Note the change to the 3rd Tuesday
replacing the Computer Technology group. If you have IT problems bring it along to the
Sip n’chat. Alternatively Merri-bek Council is restarting their IT Assistance Program

STROLLERS Fourth Monday in the Month

Monday 25th March - Stroll at Gavin Park, Pascoe Vale.
On a sunny Autumn morning nine strollers and two dogs had a walk &
along Gavin Path. Most stopped for a picnic lunch and a chat before &
heading home. ‘

Next stroll - Monday 22nd April at Boeing Reserve, Strathmore
Meet at 10 am in the car park. Melways 16 D5.
Don’t forget your lunch, thermos and chair. All welcome

IMPORTANT REMINDER

For those going on the trip to Kerrisdale Miniature Railway on 11th April.

Bea will advise you at the April meeting when the bus will leave Cole Reserve, corner of
Kent and Cumberland Roads.

MARCH SPEAKER

Our speaker was Glen Wall with a topic of “Live Life
Connected on a Digital World”. We now come into
contact with digital devices every day.

None of us know what they do but many of us have no
idea how they work, but do not need to know, but we
do need to know how they can work for us.

We are all at different degrees of expertise.

What we need is someone to talk us through and how to
use our device to achieve a positive result.

The Merri-bek Council has a Drop In Session with one
on one assistant who will talk to you with your problem on your devise. The Mentors, like
Glen, come from Whittlesea U3A.

If you have a number of problems, knock them over one by one.

Glenroy Library Hub, 2pm Wednesdays



